JZ-HLProduct data sheet
Opposed blades
Multileaf dampers
JZ-HL
For low-leakage shut-off in ventilation and air
conditioning systems
Rectangular multileaf dampers for volume flow and pressure control as well as for
low-leakage shut-off of ducts and openings in walls and ceiling slabs

RAL 9006 GU 30
All other RAL colours GU 70
Order example: JZ-HL–G–M–V–L/1200×675/ER/ZF06/NC
Duct connection Flange holes on both sides
Bearings Brass bearings
Construction of blades Reinforced blades
Operating side Left side
Nominal size 1200 × 675 mm
Installation subframe With
Attachments Spring return actuator, 20 Nm, 24 V AC/DC
Damper blade position Power off to CLOSE
User interface Standard construction
7 / 20 PD-02/2024 - DE/en
JZ-HLProduct data sheet
Standard sizes
JZ, JZ-HL, standard sizes
H No. of blades Spindle position
X Damper blade
180 1 90 1
345 2 90 1
510 3 90 1
675 4 255 2
840 5 420 3
1005 6 420 3
1170 7 585 4
1335 8 585 4
1500 9 750 5
1665 10 750 5
1830 11 915 6
1995 12 915 6
Dimensions
Illustration shows operating side on the left
8 / 20 PD-02/2024 - DE/en
JZ-HLProduct data sheet
Intermediate sizes
JZ, JZ-HL, intermediate sizes
H No. of blades Spindle position YX Damper blade
183 – 343 1 90 1 1.5 – 81.5
348 – 508 2 90 1 1.5 – 81.5
513 – 673 3 90 1 1.5 – 81.5
678 – 838 4 255 2 1.5 – 81.5
843 – 1003 5 420 3 1.5 – 81.5
1008 – 1168 6 420 3 1.5 – 81.5
1173 – 1333 7 585 4 1.5 – 81.5
1338 – 1498 8 585 4 1.5 – 81.5
1503 – 1663 9 750 5 1.5 – 81.5
1668 – 1828 10 750 5 1.5 – 81.5
1833 – 1993 11 915 6 1.5 – 81.5
JZ, JZ-LL, JZ-HL, weight
H B
200 400 600 800
180 4 6 8 9
345 6 8 10 12
510 7 10 13 16
675 10 13 16 20
840 11 15 19 23
1005 11 17 22 27
1170 13 19 25 31
1335 15 22 28 35
1500 16 23 30 37
1665 17 25 33 41
1830 18 27 35 44
1995 19 29 38 47
Illustration shows operating side on the left
9 / 20 PD-02/2024 - DE/en
JZ-HLProduct data sheet
Quadrant stays and limit switches
Order code detail Description Limit switch Function
Z04 Hold open device –
Z05 Hold open device 1 Damper blade position
CLOSED
Z06 Hold open device 1 Damper blade position OPEN
Z07 Hold open device 2 Damper blade positions